PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONV				
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Michael George Folgner			10/13/2011	
Ryan Brice Cunningham			10/13/2011	
Stephen Benjamin Weibel			10/13/2011	
Lamthuy Tran Nguy	ven		10/13/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	Afterlive.tv Ir	Afterlive.tv Inc		
Street Address:	321 Potrero	321 Potrero Ave, Suite B		
City:		San Francisco		
State/Country:		4		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBB	94103			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	94103 ERS Total: 1 Type	Number		
Postal Code:	94103 ERS Total: 1 Type			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number	94103 ERS Total: 1 Type r:	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	94103 ERS Total: 1 Type r:	Number 13273163		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	94103 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA	Number 13273163		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	94103 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (650)59 650-590 spatino	Number 13273163 00-1900 0-0700 @kslaw.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	94103 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (650)59 650-590 spatino	Number 13273163 00-1900 0-0700		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>via US Mail.</i>	94103 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (650)59 650-590 spatino <i>Il be sent to the</i>	Number 13273163 00-1900 0-0700 @kslaw.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i>		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	94103 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (650)59 650-590 spatino ll be sent to the me: Richard	Number 13273163 00-1900 0-0700 @kslaw.com		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam	94103 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (650)59 650-590 spatino ll be sent to the me: Richard	Number 13273163 00-1900 0-0700 @kslaw.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> I C. Hsu Spalding LLP		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	94103 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (650)59 650-590 spatino <i>If be sent to the</i> ne: Richard King & 3 P.O. Bo	Number 13273163 00-1900 0-0700 @kslaw.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> I C. Hsu Spalding LLP		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>via US Mail.</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	94103 ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA (650)59 650-590 spatino <i>If be sent to the s</i> ne: Richard King & S P.O. Bo Belmon	Number 13273163 00-1900 0-0700 @kslaw.com <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it</i> I C. Hsu Spalding LLP bx 889		

Total Attachments: 6 source=19321-8001US00_Assg2#page1.tif source=19321-8001US00_Assg2#page2.tif source=19321-8001US00_Assg2#page3.tif source=19321-8001US00_Assg2#page4.tif source=19321-8001US00_Assg2#page5.tif source=19321-8001US00_Assg2#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Michael George Folgner, Ryan Brice Cunningham, Stephen Benjamin Weibel and Lamthuy Tran Nguyen, (the "Assignors"), residing in Burlingame, California and San Francisco, California, respectively. We, the Assignors have invented certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a United States Patent Application entitled <u>METHOD</u> <u>AND SYSTEM FOR MEDIA SELECTION AND SHARING</u>, (the "Application") filed on <u>October</u> 13, 2011, as Application No. 13/273.163

AFTERLIVE.TV INC, having a place of business at 321 Potrero Avenue, Suite B, San Francisco, CA, 94103 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that they are the owners of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights.

17491684_1.DOC

1

Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: 10/13/2011

Michael George Folgner

10/13/2011 Date:

2011 Date: 10/13

Ryan Brice Conningham

Stephen Benjamin Weibel

Date: 10/17/2011

An A-

Lamthuy Tran Nguyen

17491684_1.DOC

Attorney Docket No. 19321-8001,US00

REEL: 027059 FRAME: 0219

M&TNE	SSES/10 SIGMA KOBE BY	Mijchael George Folgne	5¥ [*]	
1.	And Signature	le	10/13/201 Date	
	DANIEL H Print Nation	ALMBE		
	1 Street Ac	sept Au		:
	LOS ALTOS City, Cou	CH 14024 Intry & Postal Code	:	
2.	(J Signature	e	(0 13 1(Date	
	DA-1D Yuy Print Nar	ne		
	3874 YGCCJT Street Ac			
	Oothed City, Cou	Intry & Postal Code	New 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
<u>OR</u>			:	
STATE	OF			:
COUN	TY OF			
be the person executed the s	whose name is subscribe	wn to me (or proved to me of to the within instrument of capacity, and that by h	on the basis of satisfactory and acknowledged to me is/her signature on the in d the instrument.	evidence) to that he/she
l certify	y under PENALTY OF PE graph is true and correct.	•		that the
		WITNESS my han	d and official seal.	
18° marth		Signature	x . x	
(Scal)	r i	2		
17491684_1.DO		3		
			PATENT	-

.....

PATENT REEL: 027059 FRAME: 0220

WITNESSES TỐ SIGNATUR	E BY Ryan Brice Cunningham	
1. Sand De	ature,	<u>07 13 2011</u> Date
DANIEL	HALABE_	
932 SET	Et Address	
Los ALTO City	Country & Postal Code	
2. Sigr	nature	10 (13) 1 Date
DAVID Prin	YUN t Name	
<u>3874 Frent</u> Stre	thi m, et Address	
Oaklad	CA 94602 Country & Postal Code	
OR		
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF		
the person whose name is subscri	bed to the within instrument a prized capacity, and that by his	personally appeared Ryan e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be and acknowledged to me that he/she /hor signature on the instrument the the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY O foregoing paragraph is true and corre	F PERJURY under the laws of ct.	the State of that the
	WITNESS my hand	and official seal.
	Signature	
(Seal)	<i>v</i> *	
:		

4

17491684 1.DOC

Attorney Docket No :: 19321-8001 US00

WITNESSES	TO SIGNATURE BY Stephen	Benjamin Weibel	
1.	Signature		241 Date
Ďı	ANIEL THALABE Print Name		
<u>7</u> \$	Street Address		
L	OS HLTCS CN City, Country & Post	<u>94024</u> al Code	
2.	Signature		13111 Date
	DAID YN Print Name		
_3	874 Forent Hill A Street Address	~~	
0.	Stad (A 74 City, Country & Pos	1602 tal Code	
OR			
STATE OF		-	
COUNTY OF			
to be the person who executed the same	before me, Weibel, personally known to me ose name is subscribed to the v in his/her authorized capacity, ipon behalf of which the person	within instrument and acknowle and that by his/her signature	edged to me that he/she e on the instrument the
I certify und foregoing paragraph	er PENALTY OF PERJURY un is true and correct.	ider the laws of the State of	that the
	W	TNESS my hand and official se	eal.
	Sig	nature	
(Seal)			
17491684 1.DOC		5	

PATENT REEL: 027059 FRAME: 0221

Attorney Docket No.: 19321 8001.US00

PATENT

REEL: 027059 FRAME: 0222

WITNESSE	S TO SIGNATURE BY Lammuy Tran Nguyen
1	Jent Signature <u>10/17/2011</u> Date
Í	ANIEL HALABE
	32SKJacol Av Street Address
L	OS ALTOS CA 94024 City, Country & Postal Unde
2	Signature 10/3/11 Date
	DAND YW Print Name
	Street Address
	O all a gross City, Cóluntry & Postal Code
OR	City, Coluntry & Postal Code
STATE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
COUNTY C) F
be the person who executed the same	before me,, personally appeared iven, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to se name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the upon bohalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I centify un foregoing paragraph	der PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of that the is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(Seal)	Signature
17491684_1.DOC	6

RECORDED: 10/13/2011

- Carelo

.

Ş.